

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12020

PAC	3E 🦠
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*825105245 301-334-9275 NUWAY LAUNDRY INC 31 COMMERCE DRIVE

OAKLAND MD 21550

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAI	£	SHIP	VIA		ОВ	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/13,								-		99099099999
BID OPENING DATE	<u>:</u> 0	7/14/	2011	la de cercar	•	BTD	OPENING	TIME 0	1;:30PM	*************
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
			<u>uruntaun haun hunneur</u>							<u> 20.00.0000000</u>
0001			JB	1	954-05		,			
		1								
	BLANKET	CONT	RACT	FOR P	ERSONAL I	AUNDRY	SERVICE	S		
				Ì	·	*6.				
			•	<u> </u>						
			OP.	EN - EN	 D CONTACT	Ī				
				T.,						
	CONTRAC	TOR S	HALL	PROVI:	DE ALL LA	BOR, MA	CERIAL A	AND		
					PICK-UP				· ·	
an and the	LAUNDRY	TN A	CORD	ANCE	WITH THE	FOLLOWI	NG SPEC	IFI-		
	CALIONS	IO H	DPEMO	NT ST	ATE HOSPI	TAL, HO	PEMONT,	WV.		
·										
	PERSONA	L LAU	NDRY :	SERVI	CES SHALL	BE PROV	VIDED A	r s pe	R	
	POUND O	F SOI	LED P	ERSON	L CLOTHI	NG.		,		
		İ				·				
٠	EXHIBIT	2			٠					
		ر ا				. :		÷		
	LIFE OF	CONT	RACT:	TH:	IS CONTRA	CT BECON	MES EFFI	ECTIVE	·	
	UPON AWA	ARD	AND	EXTE	NDS FOR A	PERIOD	OF ONE	(1)	•	
•	YEAR OR	UNTII	SUCI	I "REZ	ASONABLE	TIME" TE	IEREAFTI	ER AS IS		·
					VEW CONTR					
•	ORIGINAI				E "REASON MONTHS.				•	
					MONIAS. ERMINATE			REASONABL	E	
	REASON U	JPON d	IVING	THE	DIRECTOR	OF PURO	HASTNG	30 DAVG	PECENT	=
	WRITTEN	NOTI	E.			01 1010	7.11.10 1110	SO DAID	11-44-14	
	<u>L</u>								Only Directly Break	o. a i
	UNLESS S	PECI	'IC PI	ROVIS	ONS ARE	STIPULAT	ED ELSE	EWHERE	2011 JUL 14 AM 1	J. UI
·	IN THIS	CONTR	ACT I	POCUME	INT, THE	TERMS, (CONDITION	ONS AND		
	CONTRACT		EKELI	ARE	FIRM FOR	THE LIF	E OF TH	ľΕ	VIV process policies	No
		•								
-					* 1					Spire.
CIGNATI DE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE J	ver Fla	<u>mî</u> q	~			TELEPHONE 38	1-334	-9275 DATE	6-29-11	
TITLE ONNOLE I		FE	N 27-	285	6048		AD	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NOCKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*825105245 30 NUWAY LAUNDRY INC 31 COMMERCE DRIVE

301-334-9275

OAKLAND MD 21550

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	F	SHIP V	IA.	FO:	9	FREIGH	TERMS
06/13/							·			
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/14/	2011	to horocono horocono no cono	•	BID	OPENING I	TME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	MBER.	UNIT	RICE	AM	OUNT
	C T T T T T T T T T T T						<u> </u>			
	KENEWA.	r come	B CON	TRACT	MAY BE R	RNEMED	DEON THE	MUTUAL		
	WKILIEI		EMIL O	P IHE	SPENDING	UNIT A	ND VENDOR	(22)		
					TOR OF PU					
	DAIS E	YCCODD KTOK I	MACE PITE	MINT	RATION DA THE TERMS	TE. SO	CH RENEWA	T SHALL		
					SHALL BE					
	(1) YEZ			HIND	DUALL DE	DTMTIED	10 100 (Z) ONE		•
	1(1) 112	AN PER	ا. قرنگ							
	CANCELI	I.ATTON	. ייים	חדפדי	CTOR OF P	TDCUAGT	MC DECEDU	TEC THE		
					ONTRACT I					
**	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR T	F THE COM	MODTTTE:	S AND/OR	SERVICE	م	
, # <u>.</u>	SUPPLIE	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	TTY OR	DO NOT C	OMEORM	٦	
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE BI	D AND C	ONTRACT H	ERETN		
						J 111.D (DICELLY.		
	DPEN MA	ARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASING	MAY		•
	AUTHOR	IZE A	SPEND	ING U	NIT TO PU	RCHASE	ON THE OP	EN		
	MARKET,	, WITH	ד דטט	HE FI	LING OF A	REOUIS	TTION OR	COST		
	ESTIMAT	re, it:	EMS S	PECIF	IED ON TH	IS CONT	RACT FOR			
• .	IMMEDIA	ATE DE	LIVER	YIN	EMERGENCI	SS DUE	TO UNFORE	SEEN		
	CAUSES	(INCL	DDING	BUT :	NOT LIMIT	ED TO D	ELAYS IN	TRANS-		
•	PORTATI	ION OR	AN U	ITVAN	CIPATED II	NCREASE	IN THE V	OLUME		
	OF WORK	(.)								
	PUANTII	TIES:	DUANT:	ITIES	LISTED II	THE R	EQUISITIO	N ARE	-	•
	APPROXI	CITAMI	NS ON:	LY, B	ASED ON E	STIMATES	SUPPLIE	D BY	•	
•	THE STA	ATE SP	ENDIN	G UNI'	r. IT IS	UNDERST	TOOD AND	AGREED		
	THAT TH	HE CON'	FRACT	SHAL	COVER T	HE QUANT	TITIES AC	TUALLY		
	PRDERED) FOR 1	DELIA	ERY D	DRING THE	TERM O	F THE CON	TRACT,		
	WHETHER	R MORE	OR L	ESS TI	HAN THE QU	JANTITI	ES SHOWN.			
	L	10 556								
	AKDEKTV	NG PRO	LEDURI	#: SP!	ENDING UN	LT(S) SE	HALL ISSU	EA		
	WEST LIED	N STATI	E CON	CKACT	ORDER (FO	OKM NUMI	BER WV-39) TO		
	THE VEV	NUUK F(PK COL	UMODI.	TIES COVE	KED BY !	HIS CONT	RACT.		
	ALMDOD	ДС УГТ		ים ער די יאדריי	IE WV-39	MENTER 3	MAILED	TO THE		
	MATT.FCM	TO TUI	LUOKTI	THAT TOI	FOR SHIE	MENT, A	A SECOND	COPY		
	LETTIN	TO TUI	P FURY	SEERE	NG DIVISIO	M, AND	A THIRD	COPY	<u> </u>	65016663333333
SIGNATURE	400)						DATE	C. 10	1 1
TITLE	ner for	1 Cm	5				01-334-9	12/3	6-29-	17
"" own 4	1		^{***} 27-	285	6048				S TO BE NOTE	O ABOVE
		DNIDING				ADDRESS	IN SPACE AB	OVE LAREL	ED VENDO)¹



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

301-334-9275

Request for **Quotation**

HOP12020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

*825105245 3 NUWAY LAUNDRY INC 31 COMMERCE DRIVE

OAKLAND MD 21550

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN)TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIGHT	reams
06/13/	<u>/2011 </u>					· •·					
BID OPENING DATE	:: ::	77/14/	2011	been seen	1555555555555555555555555555555	BID (OPEN	ING TIME	01:3	3.O.PM	
LINE	QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMINUI	VBER.		UNITPRICE		AMO	JNT
	*************	<u>akan manangga</u> pangkanan kalih					0000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		
•	וויייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	יים חד							Ì	•	
	RETAINE	PA BA	THE S	PENDT	NG UNIT.						
·	BANKRIII	PTCY •	TN T	HE EV	 ENT THE W	ENIDOD / CO	םידיזאר מידיזאר	ACTOR FILE	70		
	FOR BAN	KRUPT	CY PRO	DTECT	ION. THIS	CONTRAC	ד ידיי	S AUTOMATI	ا ون <u>ت</u>		
	CALLY N	NULL A	ND VO	ID, A	ND IS TER	MINATED	WIT	HOUT FURTH	TER	•	
	ORDER.							-1001 101111			
		•							Ì		-
	THE TER	RMS AN	р сомі	PITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS	CONTRACT			
	SHALL S	UPERS:	EDE AI	NY ANI	ALL SUB	SEQUENT	TER	MS AND			
	CONDITI	ONS W	HTCH I	MAY A	PPEAR ON A	ANY ATT	ACHE	D PRINTED			
	POCOMEN	יוס סייוי	LH AS	PRIC	E LISTS, (ORDER FO	PRMS	, SALES UDI N G ANY			
	FLECTRO	ить о	MITTOE	ALICH NTEMAI	AS CD-ROI	MENIS,	INCL	ODING ANY			•
		XX1C 111	JD I 011	DOCII	AD CD-KO	ч.					
	REV. 04	/11/2	001			÷			İ		
	* 4										
	INQUIRI										•
	WRITTEN	I QUES	TIONS	SHAL	BE ACCE	PTED THE	koug	H CLOSE OF	7		
	BUSINES	SON		5/28/	2011. Q	JESTIONS	MA.	Y BE SENT	1		
	VIA USP	S, FA	k, coi	JRIER	OR E-MAII	L. IN O	RDER	TO ASSURE			
	VIEGETO VIEGETO	OR REC	ETAE!	AN C	UNFAIR ADV	/ANTAGE	NO	SUBSTANTI	VE		
	PITESTIO	MIC VIDI MID WITH	LIDOO S	ANSW	ADDRESS	JY. LF E	POSS	IBLE, E-MA	IL	+	
*.	2000110	ND ANI	a EKE	BKKEI	J. ADDRES:	O TINOUTE	KIES	10:			
	ROBERTA	WAGN	SR .			•					
	DEPARTM			NIST	RATION						
	PURCHAS	ING D	visi	N		,					
	2019 WA				EAST						
	CHARLES	TON,	√V 25‡	311							
· .	H7.37 . 3.3	4			•						
	FAX: 30			LID CINT	Dewr corr						
	 	KUDE	LIA.A	WAGNE	R@WV.GOV			·		•	
						j					
	<u></u>										
OLOMETINE J		3 -A		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITION	S			
SIGNATURE	mes	tla	19-	- .		Z,	01-3	334-9275	DATE 6	- 29-	1)
TITLE OWN EN	/	FE	רב או	-78	56048		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHA	-		ABOVE
14/1	EN DECD					ADDDECO	N OD	ACE ABOVE LA			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OVALETEN) (ON OR

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*825105245 301-334-9275 NUWAY LAUNDRY INC 31 COMMERCE DRIVE

OAKLAND MD 21550

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
H HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO8 06/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 4 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES: UNLESS THE VENDOR INDICATES IN THE BID HIS REFUSAL TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO COUNTY, SCHOOL, MUNICIPAL AND OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES, THE BID SHALL EXTEND TO POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IF THE VENDOR DOES NOT WISH TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO ALL POLITICAL SUBDIVIBIONS OF THE STATE, THE VENDOR MUST CLEARLY INDICATE SUCH REFUSAL IN HIS BID. SUCH REFUSA SHALL NOT PREJUDICE THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IN ANY MANNER. REV. 3/88 PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINI CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHICH IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. REV 07/16/20b7 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, ₩V 2\$305-0130 PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 01-334 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 7-2856048



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12020

PA	GE
	E
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*825105245 301-334-9275 NUWAY LAUNDRY INC 31 COMMERCE DRIVE

OAKLAND MD 21550

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE 07/14/2011 RID OPENING TIME 01.30PMCAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER:-------RW/FILE 22----RFQ. NO.:----HOP12020-----BID OPENING DATE: |-BID OPENING TIME: -1:30 PM-PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): JAMES FLANIGAN THIS IS THE END OF REQ HOP12020 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

HOP12020

TO PROVIDE AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO PICK-UP AND DELIVER PERSONAL LAUNDRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS TO HOPEMONT STATE HOSPITAL, HOPEMONT, WV.

PERSONAL LAUNDRY SERVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT \$.53 PER POUND, BY USING THE STANDARD METHOD OF ROUNDING TO THE NEAREST POUND OF SOILED PERSONAL CLOTHING.

SCOPE OF WORK:

THE VENDOR IS TO PROVIDE SERVICES LIMITED TO THE PROVIDING OF LAUNDRY SERVICES CONSISTENT WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS. MORE SPECIFICALLY, VENDOR SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

- PICK UP AND DELIVERY TIME FOR VENDOR WILL BE MADE BEFORE 12 NOON, (3) DAYS A WEEK, EXCLUDING HOLIDAYS (NEW YEARS, MEMORIAL DAY, INDEPENDENCE DAY, LABOR DAY, THANKSGIVING, CHRISTMAS) AS REQUESTED BY THE HOSPITAL. ALL DELIVERY COSTS WILL BE INCLUDED BY THE VENDOR IN THE TOTAL COST FOR SERVICES.
- PERSONAL LAUNDRY IS TO BE DELIVERED ON HANGERS, WRINKLE FREE, TO THE LAUNDRY ROOM.
- 3. UNDERGARMENTS ARE TO BE FOLDED AND SORTED.
- 4. LAUNDRY MUST BE DELIVERED IN COVERED CARTS.

- 5. ALL RE-WASHES WILL BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE VENDOR.
- SOILED LAUNDRY WILL BE TRANSPORTED IN A DRY AND COVERED VEHICLE.
- 7. VENDOR WILL SUPPLY ALL LAUNDRY CARTS AND EQUIPMENT.
- 8. LAUNDRY MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE OF STAINS, ODORS, AND MILDEW.
- PERSONAL CLOTHING REPLACEMENT COST WILL BE ASSESSED AT CURRENT VALUE DETERMINED BY THE FACILITY.
- 10. VENDOR WILL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE

 REGULATIONS REGARDING THE PROVISION OF LAUNDRY

 SERVICE FOR A CERTIFIED NURSING FACILITY.

RECORD RETENTION AND CONFIDENTIALITY

VENDOR WILL MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RECORDS PERTAINING TO THE CONTRACT FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE STATE FISCAL YEAR DURING WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TERMINATED OR STATE AND FEDERAL AUDITS OF THE CONTRACT HAVE BEEN COMPLETED, WHICHEVER IS LATER. IF QUESTIONS ABOUT ACCOUNTING RECORDS ARISE DURING AN AUDIT, THE ACCOUNTING RECORDS PERTAINING TO THE CONTRACT SHALL BE RETAINED UNTIL RESOLUTION OF ALL PENDING AUDIT QUESTIONS AND FOR ONE (1) YEAR FOLLOWING THE TERMINATION OF ANY LITIGATION RELATING TO THE CONTRACT IF THE LITIGATION HAS NOT TERMINATED WITHIN THE ABOVE FIVE (5) YEAR PERIOD. ACCOUNTING RECORDS AND PROCEDURES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO STATE AND FEDERAL APPROVAL.

INVOICES AND PAYMENTS

THE SELECTED VENDOR SHALL SUBMIT MONTHLY INVOICES,
IN ARREARS, TO HOPEMONT HOSPITAL FOR ALL SERVICES
PROVIDED PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT. STATE
LAW FORBIDS PAYMENT OF INVOICES PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF
SERVICES. THE DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT
ANY OR ALL INVOICES FOR WHICH PROPER DOCUMENTATION HAS
NOT BEEN PROVIDED. THE VENDOR WILL BE NOTIFIED OF
DEFICIENCIES WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF
THE INVOICE.

RFQ HOP12020

COST SHEET

.

ESTIMATED
ANNUAL

UNIT

TOTAL

ITEM# QUANTITY DESCRIPTION:

72,000 LBS LAUNDRY SERVICES PROVIDED FOR PER YEAR PERSONAL CLOTHING

\$.53 PER LB. \$37,440 PER YR.

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE VENDOR WITH LOWEST TOTAL COST. NOTE: QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. ACTUAL NEEDS OF THE FACILITY WILL BE MET.

NUMBY Laundy, Inc.

Vendor Name - Please print or type:

Jumes W, Flamigan 6/29/Vendor Signature:

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or ded	r understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty st such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency fucted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
author the red deem	omission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and rizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid quired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information ed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
	r penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ccurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	r: NuWay Laundry, Inc. signed: James Flang-
Date:	6/29/11 Title: OWNEY
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. HOP 12020

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Nawy Laundry, Inc. Authorized Signature: James Flamy Date: 7-12-11 State of Maryland County of Garrett, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of July, 2011. My Commission expires Mary 4, 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC DEBORAH R. OWSTON